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(c) if so, tbe outcome thereof?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH: (aJ to (c). At about 0110 hours on tbe 11th February 1969, a BDC Petrol pump at Kohima was set ablaze by means of some explosive substance. Investigations made by the State Governm<nt led to the conclusion that it was an act of sabotage committed by the Underground. The Government of Nagaland brougbt this breach of the Agreement on Suspention of Operations to the notice of tbe Peace Observers' Group. Tbe so called "Federal" faction of the Underground in tbeir letter to the Peace Observers' Group have, bowever, denied any involvement in this.
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Attack by Army Men Near Jama1pur
In Bibar

7)35. SHRI BHo.GENDRA JHA :
SHRI RAMAVATAR SHASTRI :

Will tbe Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state :

(aJ whether it is a fact tbat about 150 territorial armymen assaulted tbe pilgrims of Shivratri Mela near Jamalpur in Bibar on the 16th February, 1969 ;

(b) whether fifteen pilgrims were injured due to the assaults by the territorial armymcn ; and

(cJ if so, Government's reaction thereto and tbe action taken against the offenders?

THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE
(SHRI SWARAN SINGH) : (a> to (c). A clash between some terrilorial army personnel and civilians occurred on tbe 16tb February, 1969 at Sivratri Mela held at a site about 200 yards from the Camp area in which some territorial army personnel and civil" police personnel are reporled to bave been injured. The matter is being investigated by a Court of Inquiry wbose proceedings are awaited.

Rent Paid to Andbra Pradesh
Government for Hydenbad House

7336. SARI B.K. DASCHOWDHURY :
SHRI ONKARLAL BERWA:
SHRI SHARDA NAND:
SHRI HUKAM CHAND

KACHWAI:

Will tbe Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be pleased to state t

<a) tbe annual rent paid by Government to the Andhra Pradesb Government for the Hyderabad House New Delhi ;

(b) whether the Andhra Pradesh Government have asked for a rise in the rent in view of the fact that the balance of the rental income is inadequate to maintain the building;

(c) if so, the reaction of Government in regard thereto ; and

(0) whether there is any proposal of the Andhra Pradesh Government to sell this building to the CelJ.tral Government ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH) (a)
Rs. I, 25,OOO/-per annum.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) A mutually agreed rent for the premises has already been arrived at.

(d) No. Sir.

Flight Trials or U.A.R.-E300 Englue

7337. SHRI BHOGENDRA JHA:
Will the MINISTER OF DEFENCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 323 en the 19th February 1969 and state:

(a) whether third phase of flight trials with re-heat system of the E-300
Engine has since been completed ;

(b) if so. the result thereof; and

(c) how long it will take in starting production of this type of engines and what other processes have to be gone through 7

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI
L. N. MISHRA) : (a) Flight development trials of E-300 engine with reheat are still in progress in the U. A. R.

(b) and (c). Do not arise as development is yet to be completed.
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